
資料3-1

平均乗車 平均降車 日平均 車内 平均乗車 平均降車 日平均 車内 平均乗車 平均降車 日平均 車内 平均乗車 平均降車 日平均 車内 平均乗車 平均降車 日平均 車内
忍海 0.04 0.00 0.02 0.04 0.41 0.00 0.20 0.41 0.73 0.00 0.37 0.73 0.66 0.00 0.33 0.66 0.26 0.00 0.13 0.26 
歴史博物館前 0.13 0.00 0.06 0.17 0.58 0.00 0.29 0.99 0.34 0.00 0.17 1.06 0.37 0.00 0.19 1.03 0.17 0.00 0.08 0.43 
西辻 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.18 0.19 0.00 0.10 1.18 0.09 0.01 0.05 1.14 0.04 0.00 0.02 1.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.43 
いきいきセンター前 0.03 0.00 0.01 0.20 0.20 0.00 0.10 1.38 0.71 0.19 0.45 1.66 0.28 0.21 0.25 1.15 0.13 0.07 0.10 0.49 
葛木東 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.20 0.03 0.00 0.02 1.41 0.91 0.02 0.46 2.55 0.08 0.00 0.04 1.23 0.06 0.00 0.03 0.54 
葛木 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.22 0.15 0.00 0.08 1.56 0.07 0.00 0.03 2.62 0.13 0.02 0.08 1.34 0.02 0.00 0.01 0.57 
屋敷山公園 0.02 0.00 0.01 0.24 0.74 0.22 0.48 2.08 0.69 0.17 0.43 3.14 0.34 0.31 0.33 1.37 0.28 0.15 0.21 0.70 
鈴原 0.02 0.00 0.01 0.25 0.12 0.00 0.06 2.20 0.09 0.00 0.05 3.23 0.06 0.02 0.04 1.41 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.71 
社会教育センター 0.04 0.00 0.02 0.29 0.02 0.03 0.03 2.18 0.03 0.01 0.02 3.25 0.03 0.04 0.04 1.39 0.13 0.01 0.07 0.83 
社会教育センター前 0.08 0.00 0.04 0.37 0.04 0.00 0.02 2.22 0.03 0.01 0.02 3.27 0.02 0.00 0.01 1.41 0.03 0.00 0.01 0.86 
葛城消防署 0.02 0.00 0.01 0.39 0.05 0.00 0.02 2.27 0.02 0.00 0.01 3.29 0.05 0.00 0.03 1.46 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.87 
道の駅かつらぎ 0.01 0.03 0.02 0.37 0.09 0.22 0.16 2.13 0.35 0.20 0.27 3.44 0.48 0.17 0.32 1.77 0.39 0.03 0.21 1.23 
太田 0.05 0.00 0.03 0.42 0.08 0.00 0.04 2.22 0.05 0.03 0.04 3.47 0.04 0.01 0.02 1.80 0.03 0.02 0.02 1.24 
如意 0.04 0.00 0.02 0.46 0.31 0.01 0.16 2.51 0.09 0.01 0.05 3.55 0.10 0.01 0.06 1.89 0.02 0.04 0.03 1.22 
兵家 0.13 0.01 0.07 0.58 0.42 0.01 0.22 2.92 0.71 0.03 0.37 4.24 0.18 0.01 0.10 2.05 0.06 0.05 0.06 1.23 
イトーピア上 0.46 0.03 0.25 1.02 0.54 0.01 0.27 3.44 0.57 0.08 0.32 4.73 0.32 0.16 0.24 2.20 0.12 0.15 0.14 1.20 
イトーピア集会所 0.43 0.00 0.22 1.45 1.46 0.00 0.73 4.90 0.58 0.02 0.30 5.28 0.23 0.11 0.17 2.32 0.18 0.04 0.11 1.34 
当麻イトーピア 0.18 0.00 0.09 1.63 0.36 0.00 0.18 5.25 0.38 0.00 0.19 5.66 0.10 0.02 0.06 2.41 0.16 0.01 0.08 1.50 
竹内 0.05 0.01 0.03 1.66 0.32 0.01 0.16 5.56 0.08 0.04 0.06 5.69 0.07 0.15 0.11 2.33 0.03 0.05 0.04 1.47 
當麻観光駐車場 0.14 0.04 0.09 1.76 0.23 0.66 0.44 5.13 0.19 0.27 0.23 5.61 0.22 0.29 0.26 2.26 0.11 0.16 0.13 1.42 
ゆうあいステーション 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.76 1.78 2.14 1.96 4.77 4.67 3.20 3.93 7.08 4.97 0.61 2.79 6.62 2.23 0.13 1.18 3.52 
當麻観光駐車場 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.76 0.34 0.11 0.23 5.00 0.28 0.26 0.27 7.10 0.38 0.20 0.29 6.80 0.10 0.16 0.13 3.46 
當麻庁舎 0.24 0.06 0.15 1.94 1.42 0.85 1.14 5.56 1.24 1.06 1.15 7.28 0.37 0.85 0.61 6.32 0.46 0.41 0.44 3.51 
磐城駅 0.46 0.16 0.31 2.25 0.52 0.53 0.53 5.55 0.31 1.08 0.69 6.50 0.20 0.61 0.40 5.91 0.10 0.51 0.30 3.09 
磐城第２幼稚園前東 0.06 0.01 0.04 2.30 0.37 0.34 0.35 5.59 0.20 0.79 0.49 5.91 0.14 0.37 0.25 5.68 0.02 0.24 0.13 2.87 
尺土駅南口 0.13 0.61 0.37 1.82 0.45 1.54 0.99 4.49 0.23 1.34 0.79 4.80 0.20 1.54 0.87 4.34 0.12 1.07 0.60 1.92 
磐城第２幼稚園前東 0.02 0.01 0.02 1.83 0.08 0.03 0.05 4.54 0.13 0.03 0.08 4.90 0.12 0.04 0.08 4.42 0.02 0.03 0.02 1.91 
木戸 0.12 0.03 0.07 1.92 0.16 0.28 0.22 4.43 0.12 0.44 0.28 4.58 0.14 0.21 0.17 4.35 0.10 0.19 0.15 1.82 
尺土駅 0.08 0.38 0.23 1.62 0.20 0.94 0.57 3.68 0.10 1.62 0.86 3.06 0.09 1.16 0.63 3.28 0.06 0.43 0.24 1.45 
高田市立病院前 0.08 1.44 0.76 0.26 0.58 2.22 1.40 2.05 0.75 1.78 1.27 2.03 0.30 1.17 0.73 2.41 0.58 0.54 0.56 1.49 
疋田フルール東 0.22 0.01 0.11 0.47 0.10 0.04 0.07 2.11 0.34 0.18 0.26 2.18 0.03 0.20 0.12 2.24 0.03 0.11 0.07 1.40 
疋田本郷東 0.05 0.00 0.03 0.53 0.12 0.03 0.08 2.20 0.11 0.06 0.08 2.24 0.00 0.11 0.05 2.13 0.01 0.04 0.03 1.36 
西室北 0.34 0.03 0.18 0.83 0.08 0.14 0.11 2.14 0.03 0.11 0.07 2.15 0.45 0.11 0.28 2.46 0.03 0.25 0.14 1.14 
柿本 0.00 0.03 0.01 0.81 0.02 0.03 0.03 2.13 0.01 0.07 0.04 2.10 0.00 0.04 0.02 2.43 0.00 0.01 0.01 1.13 
近鉄新庄駅 0.04 0.15 0.09 0.70 0.57 0.46 0.51 2.24 0.08 0.64 0.36 1.53 0.06 1.17 0.62 1.31 0.03 0.32 0.18 0.83 
新庄駅前通り 0.00 0.34 0.17 0.36 0.32 0.42 0.37 2.13 0.09 0.62 0.36 1.00 0.03 0.27 0.15 1.08 0.00 0.22 0.11 0.60 
大和新庄駅 0.04 0.10 0.07 0.30 0.35 0.05 0.20 2.44 0.08 0.16 0.12 0.92 0.03 0.14 0.09 0.97 0.02 0.17 0.10 0.45 
北花内 0.00 0.07 0.04 0.23 0.02 0.43 0.22 2.04 0.05 0.18 0.11 0.79 0.05 0.11 0.08 0.91 0.01 0.17 0.09 0.29 
ウェルネス新庄 0.00 0.02 0.01 0.21 0.00 1.15 0.57 0.89 0.54 0.20 0.37 1.12 0.06 0.16 0.11 0.80 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.28 
第１健民運動場 0.00 0.08 0.04 0.13 0.00 0.03 0.01 0.86 0.00 0.07 0.04 1.05 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.79 0.00 0.06 0.03 0.22 
若草台 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.86 0.01 0.01 0.01 1.05 0.00 0.02 0.01 0.77 0.00 0.02 0.01 0.20 
薑北交差点 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.13 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.85 0.00 0.02 0.01 1.03 0.00 0.03 0.01 0.75 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.19 
忍海駅 0.01 0.11 0.06 0.02 0.01 0.62 0.31 0.24 0.02 0.71 0.37 0.34 0.00 0.57 0.29 0.17 0.00 0.12 0.06 0.07 
忍海 0.00 0.02 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.24 0.12 0.00 0.00 0.34 0.17 0.00 0.00 0.17 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.07 0.03 0.00 

3.76 3.76 3.76 13.80 13.80 13.80 16.06 16.06 16.06 11.44 11.44 11.44 6.14 6.14 6.14 

平均乗降者数
環状線ルート（外回り）【29.1.4〜29.12.27　357日】

１便 ２便 ３便 ４便 ５便
停留所名



平均乗車 平均降車 日平均 車内 平均乗車 平均降車 日平均 車内 平均乗車 平均降車 日平均 車内 平均乗車 平均降車 日平均 車内 平均乗車 平均降車 日平均 車内
忍海 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.14 0.00 0.07 0.14 0.13 0.00 0.06 0.13 0.24 0.00 0.12 0.24 0.23 0.00 0.11 0.23 
忍海駅 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.33 0.00 0.16 0.46 0.15 0.00 0.08 0.28 0.08 0.00 0.04 0.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.23 
薑北交差点 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.02 0.50 0.02 0.00 0.01 0.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.32 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.24 
若草台 0.03 0.00 0.01 0.03 0.06 0.00 0.03 0.55 0.02 0.00 0.01 0.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.24 
第１健民運動場 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.15 0.00 0.07 0.70 0.05 0.01 0.03 0.36 0.03 0.00 0.01 0.35 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.24 
ウェルネス新庄 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.07 0.20 0.14 0.58 0.45 0.00 0.22 0.81 0.15 0.00 0.08 0.49 0.02 0.00 0.01 0.27 
北花内 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.15 0.01 0.08 0.72 0.22 0.02 0.12 1.01 0.16 0.01 0.08 0.65 0.26 0.00 0.13 0.53 
大和新庄駅 0.06 0.03 0.04 0.07 0.20 0.00 0.10 0.92 0.15 0.05 0.10 1.10 0.13 0.06 0.10 0.71 0.29 0.02 0.16 0.80 
新庄駅前通り 0.03 0.00 0.01 0.10 0.63 0.03 0.33 1.52 0.39 0.06 0.22 1.43 0.08 0.13 0.10 0.66 0.08 0.09 0.08 0.79 
近鉄新庄駅 0.03 0.00 0.02 0.12 1.11 0.06 0.59 2.57 0.41 0.04 0.22 1.81 0.19 0.05 0.12 0.80 0.13 0.01 0.07 0.91 
西室 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.12 0.06 0.02 0.04 2.61 0.04 0.01 0.02 1.84 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.91 
西室北 0.01 0.03 0.02 0.09 0.08 0.20 0.14 2.49 0.20 0.03 0.12 2.01 0.08 0.03 0.05 0.85 0.02 0.00 0.01 0.93 
疋田本郷東 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.16 0.01 0.09 2.64 0.07 0.02 0.04 2.07 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.85 0.00 0.03 0.01 0.90 
疋田フルール東 0.05 0.00 0.02 0.15 0.11 0.06 0.08 2.69 0.17 0.13 0.15 2.10 0.01 0.07 0.04 0.79 0.01 0.04 0.03 0.88 
高田市立病院前 0.16 0.12 0.14 0.18 0.85 1.14 0.99 2.39 1.62 0.85 1.24 2.87 1.38 0.22 0.80 1.94 1.06 0.60 0.83 1.34 
尺土駅 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.20 1.57 0.15 0.86 3.81 1.57 0.21 0.89 4.23 0.60 0.19 0.39 2.35 0.30 0.05 0.18 1.59 
木戸 0.07 0.00 0.04 0.27 0.24 0.15 0.19 3.90 0.15 0.07 0.11 4.30 0.05 0.08 0.07 2.32 0.32 0.05 0.18 1.86 
磐城第２保育所前東 0.01 0.03 0.02 0.25 0.39 0.20 0.30 4.08 0.11 0.10 0.11 4.31 0.02 0.21 0.11 2.13 0.00 0.08 0.04 1.79 
尺土駅南口 0.25 0.04 0.15 0.47 0.92 0.14 0.53 4.86 1.06 0.21 0.64 5.17 0.61 0.14 0.38 2.61 0.25 0.09 0.17 1.95 
磐城第２保育所前東 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.48 0.16 0.03 0.10 4.99 0.07 0.01 0.04 5.23 0.02 0.03 0.03 2.60 0.01 0.01 0.01 1.95 
磐城駅 0.03 0.01 0.02 0.50 0.24 0.27 0.26 4.96 0.67 0.38 0.52 5.52 0.34 0.30 0.32 2.64 0.30 0.09 0.20 2.16 
當麻庁舎 0.02 0.04 0.03 0.47 0.85 0.56 0.70 5.25 0.38 1.34 0.86 4.56 0.32 0.51 0.41 2.45 0.41 0.31 0.36 2.26 
當麻観光駐車場 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.47 0.23 0.26 0.24 5.21 0.63 0.56 0.59 4.62 0.04 0.30 0.17 2.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.26 
ゆうあいステーション 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.47 1.01 3.17 2.09 3.05 3.66 1.52 2.59 6.76 0.64 0.50 0.57 2.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.26 
當麻観光駐車場 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.47 0.07 0.24 0.16 2.88 0.11 0.09 0.10 6.77 0.01 0.13 0.07 2.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.26 
竹内 0.00 0.02 0.01 0.46 0.03 0.10 0.06 2.81 0.04 0.07 0.05 6.75 0.01 0.10 0.06 2.11 0.00 0.35 0.17 1.91 
当麻イトーピア 0.00 0.03 0.01 0.43 0.02 0.14 0.08 2.69 0.00 0.12 0.06 6.62 0.00 0.03 0.02 2.08 0.00 0.07 0.04 1.84 
イトーピア上 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.43 0.05 0.25 0.15 2.50 0.07 1.04 0.55 5.66 0.00 0.62 0.31 1.46 0.04 0.71 0.37 1.17 
イトーピア集会所 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.43 0.19 0.59 0.39 2.10 0.08 1.30 0.69 4.44 0.00 0.43 0.22 1.03 0.00 0.16 0.08 1.01 
兵家 0.01 0.07 0.04 0.38 0.06 0.11 0.09 2.05 0.06 0.08 0.07 4.42 0.01 0.39 0.20 0.65 0.00 0.68 0.34 0.34 
如意 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.38 0.01 0.09 0.05 1.98 0.01 0.11 0.06 4.32 0.02 0.19 0.11 0.48 0.01 0.04 0.02 0.31 
太田 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.38 0.00 0.03 0.01 1.95 0.00 0.01 0.01 4.31 0.02 0.00 0.01 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.31 
道の駅かつらぎ 0.00 0.11 0.05 0.28 0.08 0.62 0.35 1.41 0.23 0.30 0.26 4.24 0.15 0.06 0.11 0.58 0.11 0.01 0.06 0.41 
葛城消防署 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.29 0.02 0.01 0.01 1.42 0.01 0.02 0.02 4.22 0.00 0.03 0.01 0.56 0.00 0.04 0.02 0.38 
社会教育センター 0.00 0.02 0.01 0.27 0.01 0.14 0.08 1.29 0.03 0.05 0.04 4.20 0.03 0.01 0.02 0.57 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.38 
社会教育センター前 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.26 0.00 0.10 0.05 1.19 0.00 0.06 0.03 4.15 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.38 
鈴原 0.00 0.02 0.01 0.24 0.00 0.04 0.02 1.15 0.01 0.04 0.02 4.12 0.01 0.11 0.06 0.45 0.00 0.03 0.01 0.36 
屋敷山公園 0.00 0.11 0.05 0.13 0.10 0.41 0.26 0.84 0.16 1.40 0.78 2.88 0.08 0.09 0.08 0.44 0.00 0.06 0.03 0.31 
葛木 0.00 0.07 0.04 0.06 0.01 0.04 0.03 0.80 0.00 0.07 0.04 2.81 0.00 0.06 0.03 0.39 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.30 
葛木東 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.05 0.01 0.04 0.03 0.76 0.02 0.92 0.47 1.91 0.00 0.05 0.03 0.34 0.01 0.03 0.02 0.28 
いきいきセンター前 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.04 0.02 0.34 0.18 0.45 0.27 0.24 0.26 1.95 0.00 0.04 0.02 0.30 0.00 0.02 0.01 0.25 
西辻 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.03 0.02 0.41 0.00 0.22 0.11 1.73 0.01 0.02 0.02 0.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.25 
歴史博物館前 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.03 0.00 0.15 0.08 0.26 0.00 0.92 0.46 0.81 0.00 0.15 0.07 0.14 0.00 0.17 0.09 0.08 
忍海 0.00 0.03 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.26 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.81 0.40 0.00 0.00 0.14 0.07 0.00 0.00 0.08 0.04 0.00 

0.86 0.86 0.86 10.41 10.41 10.41 13.48 13.48 13.48 5.53 5.53 5.53 3.91 3.91 3.91 

環状線ルート（内回り）【29.1.4〜29.12.27　357日】
１便 ２便 ３便 ４便 ５便

停留所名


